

ಸಂಸದೀಯ ವ್ಯವಹಾರಗಳ ಸಚಿವಾಲಯ

ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆ

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಸಂವ್ಯಾಜ 19 ಕೇಶಾಪ್ರ 2016, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 22/27ನೇ ಜೂನ್ 2016

2016ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ 14-05-2016ನೇ ದಿನಾಂಕದ ಭಾರತ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಗೆಜೆಟ್‌ನ ವಿಶೇಷ ಸಂಚಿಕೆಯ ಭಾಗ-II ಸೆಕ್ಷನ್ (1) ರಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟವಾದ ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ The Sugar Cess (Amendment) Act, 2016 (No. 9 of 2016) ದಿನಾಂಕ: 08-01-2016 ಅನ್ನು ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯಪತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ಮರು ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ

MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE

(Legislative Department)

New Delhi, the 11th January, 2016/Pausha 21, 1937 (Saka)

The following Act of Parliament received the assent of the President on the 8th January, 2015, and is hereby published for general information:-

THE SUGAR CESS (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2015

No. 9 of 2016

[8th January, 2015.]

An Act further to amend the Sugar Cess Act, 1982.

Be it enacted by Parliament in the Sixty-sixth Year of the Republic of India as follows:-

1. Short title and commencement. (1) This Act may be called the Sugar Cess (Amendment) Act, 2015.

(2) It shall come into force on such date as the Central Government may, by notification in the Official Gazette, appoint.

2. Amendment of section 3 of Act 3 of 1982. In the Sugar Cess Act, 1982, in section 3, in sub-section (1), for the words "twenty-five rupees", the words "two hundred rupees" shall be substituted.

DR. G. NARAYANA RAJU,

Secretary to the Govt. of India.

CORRIGENDA

In the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 (2 of 2016), as published in a Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 1, issue No.2, dated the 1st January, 2016,-

(a) at page 13, line 20,/or "applealable", read "appealable";

(b) at page 22,-

(i) in line 39, for "protection of children", read "protection or children";

(ii) in line 44, for "fulfil", read "fulfil";

(c) at page 40, line 29, for "clause (18)", read "clause (17)".

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯಪಾಲರ ಆದೇಶಾನುಸಾರ ಮತ್ತು ಅವರ ಹೆಸರಿನಲ್ಲಿ

PR-18
S.C. 20

ಶ್ರೀನಿವಾಸ್ ಆರ್. ಜೋಷಿ
ಸಹಾಯಕ ಪ್ರಾರೂಪಕಾರ ಮತ್ತು ಪದನಿಮಿತ್ತ
ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಉಪ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ (ಪ್ರ)
ಸಂಸದೀಯ ವ್ಯವಹಾರಗಳ ಇಲಾಖೆ

